Mr. Francy offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-9-75 RESOLUTION CHANGING EMPLOYMENT TITLE OF POLICE COMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police, Joseph R. Blewett, has advised the Governing Body that Diane Alvator has been employed as a Police Communications Operator/Records Clerk since 2002; and

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey, Department of Personnel has given him notice that she cannot serve in two positions; and

WHEREAS, Chief Blewett has recommended that the employment title of Diane Alvator be changed to Records Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body concurs with Chief Blewett's recommendation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the employment title of Diane Alvator hereby is Police Records Clerk; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said appointment is effective immediately and that the salary altered to reflect an annual salary of \$37,901.52 plus other compensation as set forth in the current CWA Contract; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the position of Records Clerk (Police Department) is and hereby shall be included in the list of positions covered by the CWA contract.

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL AYES: NAYES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: Date: March		v, Ms. Kane, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor Little
	-,	NINA LIGHT FLANNERY
		Borough Clerk
I, true copy of the on March 15, 2		, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands